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Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report 

From 10/01/2016 To 09/20/2017 

Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period 

Case # Requester Subject of Request Grant Type * Dt Received Dt Perfected Dt Answered Due Date Dt Closed Firm 

11117 

11118 

11119 

11120 (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

11121 

11122 Smith, Heather 

11123 

(b) (6)

11124 
11125 

11126 Horwitz, Julia 

11127 Ostrander, Thomas W. 

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

all information 
pertaining to the 
appointment of L. 
Steven Schifano 
all information 
pertaining to the 
appointment of Marian 
E.M. Emerson 
a copy of the AMDISA 
file which pertains to 
the requester 
notice sent by the 
District Director 
ordering requester to 
keep books and 
records and what type 
a copy of the written 
instrument bearing the 
signature of the AG 
which authorizes 

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
investigation 

the transcripts and the 
4506T pertaining to 
you. 
Self 
a copy of filing of 2011 
tax returns 
BlackRock Retirement 
Savings Plan 
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Total Grant 

Total Grant 

Partial Grant 

Partial Grant 

None 

Denial 
None 

None 
None 

Denial 

Denial 

08/11/2017 

08/11/2017 

08/21/2017 

08/21/2017 

08/21/2017 

08/17/2017 
09/04/2017 

09/08/2017 
09/09/2017 

09/15/2017 

09/19/2017 

08/11/2017 

08/11/2017 

08/21/2017 

08/21/2017 

08/21/2017 

08/17/2017 
09/04/2017 

09/08/2017 
09/09/2017 

09/15/2017 

09/19/2017 

09/08/2017 

09/08/2017 

08/28/2017 

08/28/2017 

08/29/2017 

08/22/2017 
09/06/2017 

09/08/2017 
09/11/2017 

10/09/2017 

10/18/2017 

09/11/2017 

09/11/2017 

09/19/2017 

09/19/2017 

09/19/2017 

09/15/2017 
10/02/2017 

10/06/2017 
10/06/2017 

10/16/2017 

10/18/2017 

Law Offices of the Public Defender 

Cohen Milstein Sellers & Toll, PLLC 

Duane Morris 

Count Cases: 93 

* “The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant").  
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.  
The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 
The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption.” 




